John M. Oakey ¢ Son Funeral Home and Crematory® 305 Roanoke Boulevard* Salem, Virginia 24153 ¢ (540) 389-5441
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Casket
Price List

These prices are effective as of November 21, 2019, but are subject to change without notice.

I.

II.

III.

Iv.

BRONZE & COPPER (NON-RUSTING)
Selected for rust-free durability and prized for unsurpassed beauty of semi-precious metals.
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039 AEGEAN BRONZE

32 Ounce Bronze

STAINLESS STEEL (RUST RESISTANT)
Well-known for everyday durability and having a distinguished appearance at a moderate price.
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CARBON STEEL

OR7 GREYSON
UG1 GOLDEN SAND
U04 BLUE MIST
U46 TAPESTRY ROSE
U46 PRIMROSE

SELECTIONS

Premium Stainless Steel
Basic Stainless Steel
Basic Stainless Steel
Basic Stainless Steel
Basic Stainless Steel

Velvet Interior

Velvet Interior
Velvet Intetior
Velvet Intetior
Velvet Intetior
Velvet Interior

Available in a wide vatiety of colors and styles, and constructed of various thicknesses of steel.
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OT9 ONYX
NO1 MERLOT
TUSCANY

GARRISON

LEO BRUSHED
SPRINGFIELD ORCHID
WHITE SAND
KEYSTONE

LEO PAINTED

PATRIOT EBONY/FREEDOM
LORD’S PRAYER
ASCENT

S01 OCEAN BLUE
GOLDEN CROSS
HARTLEY

STANTON

TREEMONT

VIRGO SILVER

ARGO SILVER
CARNATION
WINGATE MONARCH BLUE
QD3 GEMINI

WOOD SELECTIONS

Warmth and beauty of handcrafted furniture and available in a variety of species.
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EMBASSY CHERRY
PROVINCIAL MAPLE
WOODHAVEN PECAN
ROOSEVELT WALNUT
DALTON SELECT
BARN WOOD

18 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
20 Gauge Steel
20 Gauge Steel
20 Gauge Steel
20 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
20 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
20 Gauge Steel
20 Gauge Steel

20 Gauge Non-Gasketed Steel

Cherry
Maple
Pecan Veneer
Satin Walnut

Hardwood Veneer

Satin Hardwoods

Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior
Sierra Interior
Basket Weave
Velvet Interior
Velvet Interior
Crepe Interior
Basket Weave
Velvet Interior
Uniform Int.
Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior
Crepe Interior

Velvet Intetior
Velvet Interior
Velvet Intetior
Velvet Intetior
Crepe Interior
Canvass Int.

BCC

BCC
BCC
BCC
BCC
BCC
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BCC
BCC
BCC
WRC
BCC
ACC
ACC
ACC
BCC
ACC
TCC
TCC
BCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
BCC
BCC
TCC
ACC
BCC
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BCC

BCC

BCC
WLW v
BCC
WLW

$8,000

3,450
3,195
3,195
2,995
2,995
2,995
2,995
2,895
2,895
2,895
2,850
2,795
2,795
2,750
2,695
2,695
2,695
2,695
2,595
2,495
2,395
1,800
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5,495
5,195
4,195
4,000
3,595
3,250
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7. WOODS OF VIRGINIA Gloss Hardwoods Crepe Interior WLW v/ $3,150
8. HERITAGE Oak Hardwood Velvet Interior WLW v/ $3,095
9. PROVIDENCE PECAN Satin Pecan Crepe Interior WLW v/ $2,895
10. CHARLESTON Poplar Crepe Interior WLW v/ $2,895
11. NASHUA Poplar Crepe Intetior TCC v*  $2,895
12. RUSTIC PINE Pine Crepe Interior  WLW $2,895
13. DAKOTA POPLAR Solid Poplar Basket Weave ACC Vv $2,895
14. LIBRA HARVEST RED Select Hardwood Crepe Interior BCC v/ $2,795
15.  ENDICOTT POPLAR Veneer Poplar Crepe Intetior ACC v $2,695
16.  SHENANDOAH POPLAR Gloss Poplar Crepe Interior WLW v $2,600
V. SPECIALTY CASKETS
1. O24 CRYSTAL BLUE 18 Gauge Steel Crepe Interior  BCC $4,095
2. VISTA OVERSIZE Poplar Crepe Interior  TCC $3,580
3. HERCULES 32” 20 Gauge Steel Crepe Interior  BCC v $2,950
4, OLYMPIC OVERSIZE 20 Gauge Steel Crepe Interior TCC v/ $2,850
5. HERCULES 28” 20 Gauge Steel Crepe Interior BCC v/ $2,750
6. HERCULES 28” 20 Gauge Non-Gasketed Steel ~ Crepe Interior BCC v/ $2,650
7. McKINLEY WHITESAND 28” 20 Gauge Steel Crepe Interior  ACC v $2,595
8. BENJAMIN Unfinished Wood (No Metal)  Crepe Interior  WLW $1,895
9. GREY DOESKIN OVERSIZE Cloth Crepe Interior  BCC $1,550
10. GREY DOESKIN OVAL Cloth Crepe Interior  BCC $995
VI. CREMATION CASKETS / ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS
1. IN GOD’S CARE RENTAL 18 Gauge Steel Crepe Interior  TCC v $1,395
2. WHITE ROSE RENTAL 18 Gauge Steel Crepe Interior  TCC v $1,395
3. GOLDEN CROSS RENTAL 18 Gauge Steel Crepe Intetior TCC v $1,395
4. LORD’S PRAYER RENTAL 18 Gauge Steel Crepe Intetior TCC v/ $1,395
5. MOUNTAIN WOODS RENTAL Oak Crepe Intetior TCC v $1,395
6. ASCENT BLUSH RENTAL 20 Gauge Steel Crepe Interior  TCC v $1,395
7. ASCENT GRAPHITE RENTAL 20 Gauge Steel Crepe Interior  TCC v $1,395
8. PACIFIC PINE Hardboard Crepe Interior  BCC $1,450
9. SHAKER PINE Hardboard Crepe Interior  BCC $1,095
10. STANDARD BROWN Wood Composite No Interior BCC $450
11. MINIMUM CARDBOARD Cardboard No Interior BCC $75
Legend
ACC — Aurora Casket Company AST — Astral Casket Company BCC - Batesville Casket Company
TCC — Thacker Casket Company TGL — Triangle Casket Company WLW — Watts Line of Woods

WRC — Warfield-Rohr Casket Company

v’ - Denotes that casket is located in selection room.

Disclaimer of Warranties

The funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or
implied, granted in connection with caskets sold are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. The
funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the
implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.



