

Casket Price List

These prices are effective as of November 21, 2019, but are subject to change without notice.

I. BRONZE & COPPER (NON-RUSTING)

Selected for rust-free durability and prized for unsurpassed beauty of semi-precious metals.

1. O39 AEGEAN BRONZE 32 Ounce Bronze Velvet Interior BCC \$8,000

II. STAINLESS STEEL (RUST RESISTANT)

Well-known for everyday durability and having a distinguished appearance at a moderate price.

1.	OR7 GREYSON	Premium Stainless Steel	Velvet Interior	BCC	\checkmark	\$6,995
2.	UG1 GOLDEN SAND	Basic Stainless Steel	Velvet Interior	BCC	\checkmark	\$4,995
3.	U04 BLUE MIST	Basic Stainless Steel	Velvet Interior	BCC	\checkmark	\$4,695
4.	U46 TAPESTRY ROSE	Basic Stainless Steel	Velvet Interior	BCC		\$4,695
5.	U46 PRIMROSE	Basic Stainless Steel	Velvet Interior	BCC	\checkmark	\$4,695

III. CARBON STEEL SELECTIONS

Available in a wide variety of colors and styles, and constructed of various thicknesses of steel.

1.	OT9 ONYX	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	BCC		\$3,450
2.	N01 MERLOT	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	BCC		\$3,195
3.	TUSCANY	18 Gauge Steel	Sierra Interior	BCC	\checkmark	\$3,195
4.	GARRISON	18 Gauge Steel	Basket Weave	WRC	\checkmark	\$2,995
5.	LEO BRUSHED	18 Gauge Steel	Velvet Interior	BCC	\checkmark	\$2,995
6.	SPRINGFIELD ORCHID	18 Gauge Steel	Velvet Interior	ACC	\checkmark	\$2,995
7.	WHITE SAND	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	ACC	\checkmark	\$2,995
8.	KEYSTONE	18 Gauge Steel	Basket Weave	ACC	\checkmark	\$2,895
9.	LEO PAINTED	18 Gauge Steel	Velvet Interior	BCC	\checkmark	\$2,895
10.	PATRIOT EBONY/FREEDOM	18 Gauge Steel	Uniform Int.	ACC	\checkmark	\$2,895
11.	LORD'S PRAYER	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$2,850
12.	ASCENT	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC		\$2,795
13.	S01 OCEAN BLUE	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	BCC	\checkmark	\$2,795
14.	GOLDEN CROSS	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$2,750
15.	HARTLEY	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$2,695
16.	STANTON	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$2,695
17.	TREEMONT	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$2,695
18.	VIRGO SILVER	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	BCC		\$2,695
19.	ARGO SILVER	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	BCC	\checkmark	\$2,595
20.	CARNATION	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$2,495
21.	WINGATE MONARCH BLUE	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	ACC	\checkmark	\$2,395
22.	QD3 GEMINI	20 Gauge Non-Gasketed Steel	Crepe Interior	BCC		\$1,800

IV. WOOD SELECTIONS

Warmth and beauty of handcrafted furniture and available in a variety of species.

1.	EMBASSY CHERRY	Cherry	Velvet Interior	BCC		\$5,495
2.	PROVINCIAL MAPLE	Maple	Velvet Interior	BCC		\$5,195
3.	WOODHAVEN PECAN	Pecan Veneer	Velvet Interior	BCC		\$4,195
4.	ROOSEVELT WALNUT	Satin Walnut	Velvet Interior	WLW	\checkmark	\$4, 000
5.	DALTON SELECT	Hardwood Veneer	Crepe Interior	BCC		\$3,595
6.	BARN WOOD	Satin Hardwoods	Canvass Int.	WLW		\$3,250

7.	WOODS OF VIRGINIA	Gloss Hardwoods	Crepe Interior	WLW	\checkmark	\$3,150
8.	HERITAGE	Oak Hardwood	Velvet Interior	WLW	\checkmark	\$3,095
9.	PROVIDENCE PECAN	Satin Pecan	Crepe Interior	WLW	\checkmark	\$2,895
10.	CHARLESTON	Poplar	Crepe Interior	WLW	\checkmark	\$2,895
11.	NASHUA	Poplar	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$2,895
12.	RUSTIC PINE	Pine	Crepe Interior	WLW		\$2,895
13.	DAKOTA POPLAR	Solid Poplar	Basket Weave	ACC	\checkmark	\$2,895
14.	LIBRA HARVEST RED	Select Hardwood	Crepe Interior	BCC	\checkmark	\$2,795
15.	ENDICOTT POPLAR	Veneer Poplar	Crepe Interior	ACC	\checkmark	\$2,695
16.	SHENANDOAH POPLAR	Gloss Poplar	Crepe Interior	WLW	\checkmark	\$2,600

V. SPECIALTY CASKETS

1.	O24 CRYSTAL BLUE	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	BCC		\$4,095
2.	VISTA OVERSIZE	Poplar	Crepe Interior	TCC		\$3,580
3.	HERCULES 32"	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	BCC	\checkmark	\$2,950
4.	OLYMPIC OVERSIZE	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$2,850
5.	HERCULES 28"	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	BCC	\checkmark	\$2,750
6.	HERCULES 28"	20 Gauge Non-Gasketed Steel	Crepe Interior	BCC	\checkmark	\$2,650
7.	McKINLEY WHITESAND 28"	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	ACC	\checkmark	\$2,595
8.	BENJAMIN	Unfinished Wood (No Metal)	Crepe Interior	WLW		\$1,895
9.	GREY DOESKIN OVERSIZE	Cloth	Crepe Interior	BCC		\$1,550
10.	GREY DOESKIN OVAL	Cloth	Crepe Interior	BCC		\$995

VI. CREMATION CASKETS / ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS

1.	IN GOD'S CARE RENTAL	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$1,395
2.	WHITE ROSE RENTAL	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$1,395
3.	GOLDEN CROSS RENTAL	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$1,395
4.	LORD'S PRAYER RENTAL	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$1,395
5.	MOUNTAIN WOODS RENTAL	Oak	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$1,395
6.	ASCENT BLUSH RENTAL	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$1,395
7.	ASCENT GRAPHITE RENTAL	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe Interior	TCC	\checkmark	\$1,395
8.	PACIFIC PINE	Hardboard	Crepe Interior	BCC		\$1,450
9.	SHAKER PINE	Hardboard	Crepe Interior	BCC		\$1,095
10.	STANDARD BROWN	Wood Composite	No Interior	BCC		\$450
11.	MINIMUM CARDBOARD	Cardboard	No Interior	BCC		\$75

Legend

ACC – Aurora Casket Company TCC – Thacker Casket Company AST – Astral Casket Company TGL – Triangle Casket Company WRC – Warfield-Rohr Casket Company BCC – Batesville Casket Company WLW – Watts Line of Woods

Disclaimer of Warranties

The funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with caskets sold are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. The funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

^{✓ -} Denotes that casket is located in selection room.